Assuming the maximum number of the Placing Shares is placed, the gross proceeds from the Placing
will be HK$28.60 million and the net proceeds (after deduction of the placing commission and other
expenses incidental to the Placing) will be approximately HK$27.80 million. On such basis, the net
issue price will be approximately HK$0.0972 per Placing Share.

FUND RAISING ACTIVITY OF THE COMPANY IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS

The Company has not conducted any fund raising activity by way of equity issue in the past 12
months immediately preceding the date of this announcement.

- 5 -

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made all reasonable
enquires, the existing shareholding structure of the Company and the effects on the shareholding
structure of the Company upon completion of the Placing (assuming 28,600,000 Placing Shares are
placed in full and there is no other change in the shareholding structure of the Company before the
allotment and issue of the Placing Shares) are set out below:

Shareholders
As at the date of

this announcement
Immediately after

completion of the Placing

No. of Shares
Approximate

% No. of Shares
Approximate

%

Good Million Investments
Limited (Note 1) 217,766,038 15.12 217,766,038 12.62

Creation Moral Limited (Note 2) 216,363,636 15.03 216,363,636 12.54
Hou Hsiao Bing (Note 3) 131,140,000 9.11 131,140,000 7.60
Placees – – 286,000,000 16.57
Other public Shareholders 874,743,176 60.75 874,743,176 50.68

Total 1,440,012,850 100.00 1,726,012,850 100.00

Notes:

1. Mr. Chiu Tung Ping and Ms. Yuen Hing Lan, both being executive Directors, hold 70% and 30% of the
issued shares in Good Million Investments Limited respectively. Ms. Yuen Hing Lan is the spouse of
Mr. Chiu Tung Ping, hence Mr. Chiu Tung Ping and Ms. Yuen Hing Lan are deemed to be interested in
all the Shares held by Good Million Investments Limited.

2. Creation Moral Limited is wholly-owned by Mr. Sun Aihui. Hence, Mr. Sun Aihui is deemed to be
interested in all the Shares held by Creation Moral Limited.

3. Mr. Hou Hsiao Bing is an executive Director.

4. Certain percentage figures included in the above table have been subject to rounding adjustments.